
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5245
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
FOUR LANNING OF MANDVI TO NARAYAN SAROVAR
Chavda Shri Vinod

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of Samakhaili-Bhachau-Gandhidham to Mundra-Mandvi Highway in Kachchh district is being carried out as per the fixed time schedule;

(b) the time by which construction of said road is likely to be completed;

(c) whether there is any scheme for four lanning of Mandvi to Narayan Sarovar stretch;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. The project is likely to be completed by March, 2015.

(c) & (e) No, Madam. Based on technical aspects, at present there is no planning for four laning of Mandvi-Narayan Sarovar section of NH 8A(Ext.).
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